

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681-18682/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 and 24/08/2005 in CA No. 3753/2005 & CA No.

5384/2005 in WP No. 871/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY , NAGPUR

BENCH)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR, MOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, th

ree weeks' time

is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

a)

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati

Court Master